# POOOOO 1/2348

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32314		ပို
SUBJECT: Professional Se (PROPOSED CORPORA)	orch /nc TE NAME-MUST INCL	UDE SUFFIX)
		70000346 -11/29/00 *****87.1
Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the article	es of incorporation and a	check for:
Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
FROM: Linda Le Name (Pr	injed or typed)	
1440 Com	daress Ridge M	rue #26
Coral Spr	ms FL3	307/

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

W-28501



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

December 4, 2000

LINDA LEVY 1440 CORAL RIDGE DR., #263 CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071

SUBJECT: PROFESSIONAL SEARCH, INC.

Ref. Number: W00000028501

We have received your document for PROFESSIONAL SEARCH, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

### Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6929.

Joey Bryan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 900A00061300

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Professional Search Group, Inc. April 1988

The name of the corporation shall be:

#### Professional Search Group, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 1440 Coral Ridge Drive, #263 Coral Springs, FL 33071

#### ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 1000

#### ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is: Linda J. Levv 1440 Coral Ridge Drive, #263 Coral Springs, FL 33071

#### ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is: Linda J. Levv 1440 Coral Ridge Drive, #263 Coral Springs, FL 33071

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incor	poration this		
Sixth day of December 2000.			
I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and Registered Agent.	responsibilities of		
Linda J. Levy Linda Jeun	12-6-00		
Incorporator / Registered Agent Signature Signature	Date		